

The 24TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL Office of the Speaker

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Speaker Extends Condolences on Passing of NM State Senator Carlos R. Cisneros

WINDOW ROCK, Ariz. – Sept. 18, 2019 – Speaker Seth Damon, on behalf of the 24th Navajo Nation Council, extended his condolences to the family of New Mexico State Senator Carlos R. Cisneros this morning. Senator Cisneros, 71, passed away Tuesday, September 18, 2019.



PHOTO: New Mexico State Senator Carlos R. Cisneros.

"Senator Cisneros will be remembered by the Navajo Nation for his steady advocacy and support of New Mexico Chapter communities. We honor Senator Cisneros during this time of grief by remembering his service to the communities of northern New Mexico and the state," said Speaker Damon.

Senator Cisneros was elected to the New Mexico State Senate in 1984 where he represented New Mexico's 6th District for a span of 34 years.

###